COMPETITION/PLUS

U.S. PATENT NO. 3,216,274 & NO. 3,306,126

4-SPEED SHIFTER
B @EEOEO

ATTENTION

Due to variations in auto manufacturing tolerances, the
transmission rods supplied with this kit may require slight
bending to clear obstructions, etc.

Protect the threads while bending.
BEND RODS COLD! — DO NOT APPLY HEAT!

9
o
Q
=

SPACERS

MOUNTING
POSITION

CONTENTS OF KIT

1. MOUNTING PLATE Pt. 195 4345
2. 3/8-16 x 13/4 FLATHEAD SOCKET SCREW  Pt. 215 8035
3. 3/8” INTERNAL TOOTH LOCKWASHER Pt. 267 3533 (3)
4 3/8-16 x 7/8 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW Pt 215 3425
5. 3/8 - 16 x 2 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW Pt. 97000731
6. MOUNTING SPACER Pt. 195 4319
7. SHIFTER AND STICK ASSEMBLY(Not Included Pt. 391 7308
8. STICK (Not Included) Pt. 238 7236
9. RETAINER PLATE (Not Included) Pt. 195 0053
10. 3/8” SPLIT LOCKWASHER )
11. 3/8 - 24 x 1 1/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW @)
12. 7/16 - 20 x 3 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW Pt. 215 3423
13. 7/16" SPLIT LOCKWASHER Pt. 97000404
14. 7/16" FLATWASHER Pt. 96000561
15. 3/8 - 24 x 3 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW Pt. 215 4371
16. NEUTRAL ALIGNMENT PIN Pt. 148 1725 WARNIN G
17. ROD ADJUSTING BUTTON Pt. 119 3783 (3) SN SO O KA AN TR T
18. BUSHING Pt. 118 1681 (6) 1Ssi NOT HAVE AN INTERL
19. SPRING CLIP Pt. 97000015 e e QAT A HNGED, BEVERE
D
s St SEsEET S
. b/ i ENGINI VING TH AR. INSERT
22. ARM  3-4 Pt. 105 2441 A CHEGK SR e B TSR BTG
23. ROD 3-4 2131 e
25. ROD REVERSE Pt. 213 2487 i o vy TIREAT ORI EN]
BAGGED HARDWARE  Pt. 154 4353

. USE FORWARD

#373 4354



